AKC GAZETTES Needed

Year Month Need

1889 January
1889 February
1889 March

1889 April
1889 May
1889 June
1889 July

1889 August
1889 September
1889 October
1889 November
1889 December

12
1890 January
1890 February
1890 March
1890 April
1890 May
1890 June
1890 July
1890 August
1890 September
1890 October
1890 November
1890 December
12
1891 January
1891 February
1891 March
1891 April
1891 May
1891 June
1891 July
1891 August
1891 September
1891 October
1891 November
1891 December
12

1892 January
1892 February
1892 March

1892 April
1892 May
1892 June
1892 July

1892 August
1892 September



1892
1892
1892

1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893
1893

1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894

1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895

1896
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

Month

October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June
July

12

X X X X X X X X X X X X BXXXXXXXXXXXX BXXXXXXXXXXXX

=
N

X X X X X X X



1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897

1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898

1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899
1899

1900
1900
1900
1900
1900
1900

Month

August
September
October
November
December

January
February
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May

July

X X X X X X X X X X X X BXXXXXXXXXXXX |':><><><><><><><><><><><

=
N

X X X X X X



1900
1900
1900
1900
1900

1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1901

1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902

1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903
1903

1904
1904
1904
1904
1904

Month

August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May

X X X X X X X X X X X X BXXXXXXXXXXXX BXXXXXXXXXXXX

=
N

X X X X X



1904
1904
1904
1904
1904
1904
1904

1905
1905
1905
1905
1905
1905
1905
1905
1905
1905
1905

1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906

1907
1907
1907
1907
1907
1907
1907
1907
1907
1907
1907

1908
1908
1908
1908
1908

Month

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
November
December

January
February
March
April
May

Z
D
D
o

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X B X x X X X X X X X x X 5

=
=

X X X X X



1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909

1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910
1910

1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911
1911

1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912
1912

Month

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
March

May

July
August
September
October

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

Z
D
D
o

X X X X X X X

B X X X X X X X X X X X X 5

N X X X X X X X

B X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X



1912
1912
1912
1912

1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913
1913

1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914
1914

1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915

1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1916

Month

September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June

X X X X X X X X X X X X BXXXXXXXXXXXX BXXXXXXXXXXXX

=
N

X X X X X X



1916
1916
1916
1916
1916
1916

1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917
1917

1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918

1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919
1919

1920
1920
1920
1920

Month

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

X X X X X X X X X X X X BXXXXXXXXXXXX BXXXXXXXXXXXX

=
N

X X X X



1920
1920
1920
1920
1920
1920
1920
1920

1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921
1921

1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922

1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923

1925
1925

Month

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
March

Z
D
D
o

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X B X X X X X X X X X X X X 5

=
N



Year Month Need

1925 April X
1925 May X
1925 June X
1925 November X
6
1926 January X
1
1927 December X
1
1928 January X
1928 February X
2
421 421

saintbernardnationalarchives@comcast.net




