AKC GAZETTES Needed

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Need</u>
1889	January	X
1889	February	X
1889	March	X
1889	April	X
1889	May	X
1889	June	X
1889	July	X
1889	August	X
1889	September	X
1889	October	X
1889	November	X
1889	December	X
		12
1890	January	X
1890	February	X
1890	March	X
1890	April	X
1890	May	X
1890	June	X
1890	July	X
1890	August	X
1890	September	X
1890	October	X
1890	November	X
1890	December	X
		12
1891	January	x
1891	February	x
1891	March	x
1891	April	X
1891	May	X
1891	June	X
1891	July	X
1891	August	X
1891	September	X
1891	October	X
1891	November	X
1891	December	X
	200020.	12
1892	January – .	X
1892	February	X
1892	March	X
1892	April	X
1892	May	X
1892	June	X
1892	July	X
1892	August	X
1892	September	X

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need
1892	October	X
1892	November	X
1892	December	X
	2000	12
		12
1893	January	X
1893	February	X
1893	March	X
1893	April	X
1893	May	X
1893	June	X
1893	July	X
1893	August	X
1893	September	X
1893	October	X
1893	November	X
1893	December	X
		12
1894	January	X
1894	February	X
1894	March	X
1894	April	X
1894	Мау	X
1894	June	X
1894	July	X
1894	August	X
1894	September	X
1894	October	X
1894	November	X
1894	December	X
		12
1895	January	X
1895	February	X
1895	March	X
1895	April	X
1895	May	X
1895	June	X
1895	July	X
1895	August	X
1895	September	X
1895	October	X
1895	November	X
1895	December	X
		12
1896	January	X
1896	February	X
1896	March	X
1896	April	X
1896	May	X
1896	June	X
1896	July	X
	-	

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need
1896	August	X
1896	September	X
1896	October	X
1896	November	X
1896	December	X
		12
1897	January	X
1897	February	X
1897	April	X
1897	May	x
1897	June	x
1897	July	X
1897	August	X
1897	September	X
1897	October	X
1897	November	X
1897	December	X
		11
1898	January	X
1898	February	x
1898	March	X
1898	April	x
1898	May	x
1898	June	x
1898	July	X
1898	August	x
1898	September	x
1898	October	x
1898	November	X
1898	December	X
1090	December	12
		12
1899	January	X
1899	February	X
1899	March	X
1899	April	X
1899	May	X
1899	June	X
1899	July	X
1899	August	X
1899	September	X
1899	October	X
1899	November	X
1899	December	X
		12
1900	January	X
1900	February	X
1900	March	X
1900	April	X
1900	May	X
1900	July	X
.000	,	**

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need
1900	August	X
1900	September	X
1900	October	X
1900	November	X
1900	December	X
		11
1901	January	x
1901	February	X
1901	March	X
1901	April	X
1901	May	X
1901	June	X
1901	July	X
1901	August	X
1901	September	X
1901	October	X
1901	November	X
1901	December	X
		12
1902	January	X
1902	February	X
1902	March	X
1902	April	X
1902	May	X
1902	June	X
1902	July	X
1902	August	X
1902	September	X
1902	October	X
1902	November	X
1902	December	X
		12
1903	January	x
1903	February	X
1903	March	X
1903	April	X
1903	May	X
1903	June	X
1903	July	X
1903	August	X
1903	September	X
1903	October	X
1903	November	X
1903	December	X
		12
1904	January	x
1904	February	X
1904	March	X
1904	April	X
1904	May	X

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need
1904	June	X
1904	July	X
1904	August	X
1904	September	X
1904	October	X
1904	November	X
1904	December	X
		12
1905	January	X
1905	February	X
1905	March	X
1905	April	X
1905	May	X
1905	June	X
1905	July	X
1905	August	X
1905	October	X
1905	November	x
1905	December	x
		11
1906	January	X
1906	February	X
1906	March	X
1906	April	X
1906	May	X
1906	June	X
1906	July	X
1906	August	X
1906	September	X
1906	October	X
1906	November	X
1906	December	X
1900	December	
		12
1907	January 	X
1907	February	X
1907	March	X
1907	April	X
1907	May	X
1907	June	X
1907	July	X
1907	August	X
1907	September	X
1907	November	X
1907	December	X
		11
1908	January	X
1908	February	X
1908	March	X
1908	April	X
1908	Мау	X

1908 June X 1908 July X 1908 August X 1908 September X 1908 November X 1908 December X 1909 Movember X 1909 January X 1909 February X 1909 April X 1909 April X 1909 June X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 September X 1909 November X 1909 November X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 November X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 November X	<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need	
1908 August X 1908 September X 1908 October X 1908 December X 1908 December X 1908 December X 1909 December X 1909 February X 1909 March X 1909 April X 1909 May X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 August X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 November X 1910 March X 1910 May X 1910 May X	1908	June	X	
1908 September X 1908 October X 1908 November X 1908 December X 1908 December X 12 12 1909 December X 1909 February X 1909 March X 1909 April X 1909 May X 1909 June X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 November X 1900 March X 1910 March X 1910 March X 1911	1908	July	X	
1908 October X 1908 November X 1908 December X 1908 December X 1909 December X 1909 February X 1909 May X 1909 May X 1909 June X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1900 May X 1900 May X	1908	August	X	
1908 November X 1908 December X 12 12 1909 December X 1909 February X 1909 March X 1909 April X 1909 April X 1909 April X 1909 July X 1909 July X 1909 October X 1909 December X 1900 March X 1910 March X 1910 March X 1911 August X 1911	1908	September	X	
1908 December	1908	October	X	
12 1909	1908	November	X	
1909	1908	December		
1909 February X 1909 March X 1909 March X 1909 May X 1909 June X 1909 June X 1909 July X 1909 August X 1909 September X 1909 October X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 Totober X 1909 Totober X 1910 March X 1910 May X 1910 August X 1910 September X 1910 September X 1910 September X 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 March X 1911 March X 1911 May X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 June X 1911 June X 1911 September X 1911 December X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 February X 1913 March X 1914 March X 1915 March X 1916 March X 1917 March X 1918 May X 1919 March X 1919 March X 1919 March X 1911 May X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 March X 1912 May X 1912 June X			12	
1909	1909	January	X	
1909	1909	February	X	
1909 June X 1909 July X 1909 August X 1909 August X 1909 October X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1910 January X 1911 March X 1910 July X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 July X 1912 January X 1912 January X 1912 January X 1912 March X	1909		X	
1909 July X 1909 August X 1909 September X 1909 October X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1900 December X 1910 March X 1910 August X 1910 August X 1910 October X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 April X 1911 July X 1911 July X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 August X 1911 August X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X <	1909			
1909 July X 1909 August X 1909 September X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1910 January X 1910 March X 1911 July X 1910 October X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 May X 1911 July X 1912 January X 1912 January X		-		
1909 August X 1909 September X 1909 October X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1910 January X 1910 May X 1911 July X 1910 August X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1912 January X 1912 March X 1912 March X <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>				
1909 September X 1909 October X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1910 January X 1910 May X 1910 July X 1910 August X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 April X 1911 July X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 August X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 May X				
1909 October X 1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 1910 January X 1910 May X 1910 July X 1910 August X 1910 September X 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X		_		
1909 November X 1909 December X 1909 December X 12 12 1910 March X 1910 May X 1911 July X 1910 August X 1911 January X 1911 January X 1911 Pebruary X 1911 June X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 July X 1911 July X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 December X 192 January X 1912 March X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1909 December				
12 1910				
1910	1909	December		
1910 March X 1910 July X 1910 August X 1910 September X 1910 October X 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X			12	
1910 May X 1910 July X 1910 August X 1910 September X 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 March X 1912 March X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1910	January	X	
1910 July X 1910 August X 1910 September X 1910 October X 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 May X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 May 1912 June X	1910	March	X	
1910 August X 1910 September X 1910 October X 7 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 May X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1913 March X 1914 May X 1915 May X 1916 May X 1917 May X 1918 May X 1919 June X 1919 June X 1919 June X 1911 June X 1911 May X 1912 June X 1912 June X	1910	May	X	
1910 September X 1910 October X 7 1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1913 May X 1914 May X 1915 May X 1916 May X 1917 May X 1918 May X 1919 June X 1919 July X	1910	July	X	
1910 October	1910	August	X	
1911	1910	September	X	
1911 January X 1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1910	October	X	
1911 February X 1911 March X 1911 April X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 June X 1912 June X 1912 July X			7	
1911 March X 1911 April X 1911 May X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1911	January	X	
1911 April X 1911 May X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1911	February	X	
1911 May X 1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 12 12 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 June X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1911	March	X	
1911 June X 1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 June X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1911	-		
1911 July X 1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 November X 1911 December X 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X		-		
1911 August X 1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 12 12 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1911 September X 1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 12 12 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1911 October X 1911 November X 1911 December X 12 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X		_		
1911 November X 1911 December X 12 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X		•		
1911 December X 12 1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1912 January X 1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1911	December		
1912 February X 1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X	1912	January	¥	
1912 March X 1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1912 April X 1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1912 May X 1912 June X 1912 July X				
1912 June X 1912 July X		-		
1912 July X		-		

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Need</u>
1912	September	X
1912	October	X
1912	November	X
1912	December	X
		12
1913	January	X
1913	February	X
1913	March	X
1913	April	X
1913	May	X
1913	June	X
1913	July	X
1913	August	X
1913	September	X
1913	October	X
1913	November	X
1913	December	X
		12
1914	January	X
1914	February	X
1914	March	X
1914	April	X
1914	May	X
1914	June	X
1914	July	X
1914	August	X
1914	September	X
1914	October	X
1914	November	X
1914	December	X
		12
1915	January	X
1915	February	X
1915	March	X
1915	April	X
1915	May	X
1915	June	X X
1915 1915	July August	X
1915	September	x
1915	October	x
1915	November	X
1915	December	X
-		12
4040	lanuar:	v
1916	January Fobruary	X X
1916 1916	February March	X X
1916	April	X
1916	May	X
1916	June	X
		

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need
1916	July	X
1916	August	X
1916	September	X
1916	October	X
1916	November	X
1916	December	X
		12
1917	January	X
1917	February	X
1917	March	X
1917	April	X
1917	May	X
1917	June	X
1917	July	X
1917	August	X
1917	September	X
1917	October	X
1917	November	X
1917	December	X
		12
1918	January	X
1918	February	X
1918	March	X
1918	April	X
1918	May	X
1918	June	X
1918	July	X
1918	August	X
1918	September	X
1918	October	X
1918	November	X
1918	December	X
		12
1919	January	x
1919	February	X
1919	March	X
1919	April	X
1919	May	X
1919	June	X
1919	July	X
1919	August	X
1919	September	X
1919	October	X
1919	November	X
1919	December	X
		12
1920	January	x
1920	February	X
1920	March	X
1920	April	X

<u>Year</u>	Month	Need
1920	May	X
1920	June	X
1920	July	X
1920	August	X
1920	September	X
1920	October	X
1920	November	X
1920	December	X
		12
1921	January	X
1921	February	X
1921	March	X
1921	April	X
1921	May	X
1921	June	X
1921	July	X
1921	August	X
1921	September	X
1921	October	X
1921	November	X
1921	December	X
		12
1922	January	X
1922	February	X
1922	March	X
1922	April	X
1922	May	X
1922	June	X
1922	July	x
1922	August	X
1922	September	X
1922	October	x
1922	November	x
1922	December	X
		12
1923	January	X
1923	February	X
1923	March	X
1923	April	X
1923	May	x
1923	June	x
1923	July	X
1923	August	x
1923	September	X
1923	October	X
1923	November	X
1923	December	X
		12
1925	January	X
1925	March	X

<u>Year</u>	<u>Month</u>	Need
1925	April	X
1925	May	X
1925	June	X
1925	November	X
		6
1926	January	X
		1
1927	December	X
		1
1928	January	X
1928	February	X
		2
421		421

saintbernardnationalarchives@comcast.net